FORM IV-2 1) Date: June 1 19 83
(Obverse) )
e 2 s S TR
3) API Well No. _47 035 1851
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: State County Permit
Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc DEPARTME:TTA(')T ﬁfn‘lsmglzlfgggn DIVISION
Sandyville, WV 25275 OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas__X / A
B (If ““Gas”’, Production X—/ Undergroundstorage _____ / p —___/ Shallow _)_{_/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 659" Watershed: Right Fork Sandy Creek
District: ___Ravenswood County: Jackson Quadrangle: Liverpool
6) WELLOPERATOR_Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc. 11) DESIGNATEDAGENT Carl E. Smith Petroleum, I
Address P.Q. Box No. &4 Address P.0i“BoxX No. 4
Sandyville, WV 25275 & Sandyville, WV 25275
7) OIL & GAS Walter Utt (3/4) (See attached)
ROYALTY OWNER 12) COAL OPERATOR N / A
Address 517 22nd Street Address
Thrnhnr, W\ 25064
Acreage 28 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) 'SURFACEOWNER__Walter Utt Name N/A
Address 517 22nd Street ; Address
Dunbar, WV 25064
Acreage 28 Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
: Address
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name N/ A
Name _Homer H. Dougherty Address

Address Linden Rt. Box 3A
Looneyville, WV
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill X / Drill deeper. / - Redrill / Fracture or stimula

Plug off old formation_ -/ Perforate new formation._______ ./ ua
Other physical change in well (specify)

16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, EXXHKXX Shale
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 4941 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 150 feet;  salt, 1638 — 1791 feer. CiL & GAS DiVISION

19) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes [} = FIT / Ij‘F——‘-Vﬂ-N-EE

20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)

contucir___|110_3/4) x 300" to surface | By Jul 157Q5
Fresh water /
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 70 X X0 2400 % 100 sacks
Production L 1/2M X TD 200 sacks Depths set (OF /25

Tubing : b 74 é A5=C)

Liners

Perforauons

Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following: _
k%t Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS

Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any

similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O wNo

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)

24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamanon plan have been maxled by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above

named coal operator, coal owner(s), coal less on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of
Mines at Charleston, West Vlrglm

Notary; . Signed: AR s
My Commxssnon Expires Mar ch 1 9 90 Tigs

Vice President

_OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notificationr must be given to the District Qil and Gas Inspector.
(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall nonfy the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

L v 4
Permit expires Feb. 27,198450 r r J" ! {ﬁ;ﬂéss drilling is commenced prior to t uted with gefe diligence.
Bond: Agent: Plat: % ~ Fee %

5779 7 Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. e
L]



Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application
2) Your well name and number
3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
4A) ““Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
5 at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.
4B) “‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
““Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ‘““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
5) Where well is located -
6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office
7) Use separate sheet if necessary
8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
9) Optional

11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

12) “‘Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed

17)-  Self explanatory

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

" 19) All coal seam ‘depths

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:

(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;

(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;

(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-1l(e). :

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form I'V-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, “‘Reclamation Plan’’, ‘applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by éx’iy coal owner or coal léssee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof. 7
WAIVER
1
The undersigned coal operator / owner. / lessee /of the coal under this weﬁ{oclt/i%g) ga:é)) ex-

amined thjs proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

=

¥ NN

19 b Ry

Its




1) Date: June 14, 19_ 84

FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s #268
7.83 Well No.
3) APIWellNo. _47 - (035 - 1851-REN
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas _X /
B (If ““Gas”’, Production GRS P T Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep _______/ ,Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: 659" Watershed: __Right Fork Sandy Creek 3
District: __Ravenswood 2. County: _Jackson Quadrangle: __Liverpool 439
6) WELLOPERATOR_Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Carl E, Smith Petroleum, Inc
Address P.O. Box 4 SLSU Address P03 Box 4 :
Sandyville, WV 25275 _Sandyville, WV 25275
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Jerry Tephabock Name _Carl E, Smith Petroleum, Inc,
Addisss . Rte I35 Box,. JOOA Address P.Q, Box 4
Ripley, WV 25271 Sandyvi e, W\
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill_X—/ Drill deeper =< - oo -Redpill ti oo Stimulatej_"‘\ \
Plug off old formation__ / Perforate new formation_______ / '
Other physical change in well (specify) l\\
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, Shale = J1IN2 D 1gd
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4941 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 549° 150 feet;  salt, 1638-1791 feet. OIL & GAS DIVISION

14) Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes_B_g:P_T NGF}—(M-I-NES

15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Condtistar 10 3/4 X 288 L) | GO’ to surface || kins by rule 15.05
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 A 2400 100 _sacks
Production 4 12" X TD 200 _sacks Depthsset y gg reg.- by
Tubing Rule 15.01
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-035-1851-REN July 12, 19 84

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.
Permit expires July 12, 1986 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

ot 4

Bond: Agent: w~] Plat: Casing Fee

L~

= Lo\l sy s

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.

File
See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 Z/ 01 12023



FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY

Reverse
OFFICE USE ONLY
PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK
AT/ ae s
-3 ; - L,. s

t

23ViM

LR W

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b)

Application received
Well work started

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date

Date(s)

Follow-up inspection(s)

”» ”»

”» ”»

" ”»

Reason:

12/01/208



1) Date: March 26 19.85

FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
783 Well No. #268 Walter Utt
3) API Well No. 47 2035 1 -DD
State County ermit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A 0il / Gas _X / §
B (If “Gas”,Production _X / Undergroundstorage __________/ Deep ________/ Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: 659 Watershed: Right Fork of Sandy Creek
District: __Ravenswood ~ County: __Jackson Quadrangle: Liverpool
i Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Garl-FE. Smith

6) WELL OPERATOR &
Address P. 0. Box i#4

yfa’o Address P. 0. Box i#4

Sandyville, WV 25275

Sandyville, WV 25275

8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Name Jerry Tephabock Name Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc.
Address Route #1, Box 101A Address P. O. Box #4
Ripley, WV 25271 Sandyville, WV 25275
deeper_ X/ Redrill / Stimulate_X /

10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Pl =2/ Dull

Plug off old formation_______/ Perforate new formation 74

Other physical change in well (specify)
Marcellus Shale

11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

12) Estimated depth of completed well, 4935 feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, 250 feet; salt == feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: snialan Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No. X 7
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS CJ . P
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet) Pusasd 4
T =
Conductor infis ™ \ o
Fresh water 9 5/8 X 618 618 280 sapke ] ST 2>  WW
4 =0 o= )
Conl Sizet * =0 )
Intermedi 7 234 X QLLL 2Llils 125 sacks 10 -2 P
Production 1/2 11.6 ¥ 4935 4935 200 _sacks Depths-set 9:8) =5
Tubing —_— E‘.’ a ,, o |
Liners a@ons: <0 S
— NAl
Zqo ; Bonogg. ‘ 1 j
m S “\____.-.;?
n LQ”::':’?’)
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
Permit number 47-035-1851-DD April 8, 19 85
Date

This permit covering the well op
quirements subject to the conditi

No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for

erator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
ons contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to

any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper

district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subje:

reverse hereof.

April 8, 1987

ct to any modifications and conditions specified on the

unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Permit expires

Bond: Agent: Plat: Casing

o | L) |/l oy

Fee
r0cS(
F 5 ,dxszufcj Ajwu

Admini;tratol‘, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. /
/ File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 1 2 /01 /20 23




FORM IV-2(A)

) 1) Date: March 27 ,19 85
Obverse 2) Operator's
(8-83] Well No. #268
3) API Well No. 47 -

035 - 1851:d)
., State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) SURFACE OWNER(S) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR

. Address
(1) Name  yaiter K. Utt
Address 517 22nd Street

none

‘ 5(ii) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD
. Dupnbar., WV 25064 Mo L

. lI\iciagilx:eess Address - —
. Name
(lll) gdalcril.reess Address

5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECIARATION ON RECORD:
Name
Address

TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents

(1) The Application for a Well Work Pemmit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and

cementing program; ) .

The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and

The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to

plug a well), which sets out the plan for erosion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road.

(2)
(3)

THE REASON YOU RECEIVED THESE DOCUMENTS IS THAT YOU HAVE RIGHTS REGARDING THE APPLICATION
WHICH ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE “INSTRUCTIONS" ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THE COPY OF THE APPLICATION
(FORM IV-2(B) OR FORM 4, DESIGNATED FOR YOU. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL.

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well op-
erator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accampanying documents
for a Well Work Permit with the Administrator of the Office of 0Oil and Gas, West Virginia
Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application
and .depicted on attached Form IV-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, the plat, and the
Construction and Reclamation Plan have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered
by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

6) EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following: ' E1 i -
~ ;
Dlncludedismelaaseor leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which '*J > t
I hold the right to extract oil or gas. ~ -0 Fey )
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.) ""‘ o p-u) ‘: 4
B g |
7) ROYALTY PROVISIONS o & e
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or leases e o B )
or other contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any similar provision ! w) > " \
for compensationto the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related — -<- O &ohny
to the volume of oil or gas so extracted, produced or marketed? Yes No S = % ._ivf\
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, Z o ‘ E;R';.-J
you may use Affidavit Form IV-60. » M < e
' . w——
See the reverse side for line itm_imtruct_ions, and for instructions concerning Ln
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and
Reclamation Plan.
The truth of the information on the WELL
Notice and Application is verified OPERATOR CARI, E, SMITH PETROLEUM, INC.
and sworn to and the Notice is ) 4
signed on behalf of the Well Operator BY —zeeg/ A4 "
in my County and State by Its__ yICE/PRESIDENT
v Al el ) A Address p, 0. ROX #4
thisz'7day of 2y pc o , 19.75. SANDYVTILE, WV_ 25275-0004
My camnission expires .2 /j , 1927, Telephone (304) 273-9313
/ i
et ‘7(
Notary Public, . zas»’ County, 12/01/2023
State of /v ¢




FORM IV-2(B) SURFACE OWNER’S COPY

Reverse

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS
AND
EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND TIME LIMITS TO COMMENT
ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

The well operator named in the Notice and this Application and the attached materials is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well drilling
or other well work. You are being served with these materials because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued. (NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4 of the W. Va. Code. Permits are valid for 24 months.

If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify
the well operator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines immediately.

NOTE: You are not required to file any comment at all.
Where to file comments and obtain additional information:

Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mines

1615 Washington Street East

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

(304) 348-2057

Who may file comments? If you wish to file comments, you must be an owner of record of (1) an interest in the surface tract on which the well already is
or is about to be located, or (2) an interest in any other surface tract under the same oil or gas lease which will be utilized for roads or other land disturbances.

Time limits for comments. The law requires these materials to be delivered on or before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below. You may call the Administrator’s office at the
above telephone number to be sure of the date. However, if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have signed a ‘‘voluntary statement of no
objection’’ to any of the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number, and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps
or photographs to support your comments.

Methods for filing comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail at the Administrator’s office by the time stated above. Check with
your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange special expedited handling.

The Administrator for Oil and Gas has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on your comments on the following grounds:
(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons; or

“(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective; or

“(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.”

If you want a copy of the permit as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should request a copy from the Administrator.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Administrator maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire to test your water to establish
water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Adminisatrator’s office or an Oil and Gas Inspector to obtain a copy of the list.

12/Gitth @R D



STATE OF VWest Virginia ,

COUNTY OF ?LJ‘M i X Es
= s A R e L the undersigned

served a

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, says that the ui S
true and co@pYeTe copy of a]] CWQKS of--
(1) Notice on Form IV Form IV-3(A) / Form IV-4( (A) 7/
(2) qu11caLwon on Folm IV 2}8) x_/ Form IV-3(B) _/ Form IV-4(B) _
(3) Plat showing the well locaticn on Form IV-6, and
(4) CJreructyggﬂawd Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 (unless the application
is to QWEQ a he11) '
all with respect to operator's 4Xell No. #268 _located in
Ravenswood Distr ‘1(.,1‘ Jackson __ County, West Virginia,
upon the person or organization named-—-

Walter Utt

) sma 3 Caime Ct+ 24, p
--by ueh»emng the same in ga—L&SM _ County, ite of  west Vireinia
on the 4th day of  April ~, 195 1in the manner specified EYouE

[COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE SECTION]

For an individual:
{ ] ‘_WU,ng it to him X/ her__/ or, because he _/ she / refused to
take it when I offered it, by leaving it in h1s |/ her__/ presence.

[ ] Handing it to a member of hlS or her family above the age of 16 years
named who resides at the usual place
of abode of the person to be served, and asking the family member to give
it to the person to be served as soon as possible.

~

For a partnership: T
[ 1 Handing it to , a partner of the
partnership or, because the partner Fefusad to take it when I handed it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the partiner.

For a limited partnership:
[ ] Handing it to the general partner, named . Or,
because the general partner refused to take it when I tried to hand it
over, by leaving it in the presence of the general partner.

For a corporation:

1£ irl?} Ry,ﬁ;j;“"ﬁ1ng it to the corporation's employee / officer / direc?or /

ttorney in fact / named

: igndture o person cut1ng service)

OIL & GAS DIVISIOH

DEPT [JrTJYgu\‘subscr1bed and sworn before me this </ day of /h‘%{ 5 1945,
My commission expires led. P, FPES .

7

,//zq4; é/

Notary Public

(AFFIX SEAL IF NOTARIZED IF OUTSIDE THE STATE)
12/01/2023



310K 191%: (‘qa LLFICATE OF CORSERT ASL TASEMERT

~reiyned, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is t.ereby acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that
certain lot, tract or parcel of land located in Ravenswood District, Jackson County,
State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat or survey, do hereby consent and
-grant an easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section 22-4A-7(b) (4) and

Operating Rule 3.04 of the Rules and Regulations of the West Virginia 0il and Gas

ommission, to Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc., Sandyville, West Virginia,
shallow

Conservation C
its successors or assigns, for the drilling and operation of d ell for the

production of oil and gas at the location shown on the attached plat or survey.

Executed this lO{L day of - m”a , 1984.

Walter Utt

fotle 7t

Ruth Utt

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF JACKSON, TO-wit:

, a Notary Public of said State of West Virginia

do certify that Walter Utt and Ruth Utt whose

names are signed to the within writing bearing date the loﬁ day of mg(f L

A.D., 1984, this day acknowledged the same before me in my said state.

Given under my hand and official seal this log day ofAM%__‘, A.D., 1984,

My commission expires Hed 2y (50 "

Notary P lic: Fmiv .,

i

Prepared by Norman L. Yost

P.0. Box 4 Gix‘/\ /
Sandyville, WV 25275 g \ X8
§ A : N
| - ) ./ 2
& ,\\

12/01 12023
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e ACKENOWLEDGMENT OF LEA 300K 174?N
STATE OF/LZ_ﬁzl / WO SO ( ________ County of __ (lﬁ»_é_g_" ____________ ‘ _':E_<§_4._9To-wit;
e

do certify that [

Y A
Yo T L O

whose names are signed to the within writing bearing date the

7 2
._l_é.f.:cf%____day of_-&ﬁu_"__-_, AD, 19.82:1’1155 day Wme before me in my said county.

£ ,AD, 19.52.

Given under my hand and o?n.l seal this ,/ 7 = day of __

T e s

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ‘
JACKSON COUNTY COMMISSION CLERK'S OFFICE, w/7 19& 7:,%4.\4’ FB Noé%ﬁ

- My commission expires___

The foregoing Instrument together with the certificate thereto annexed was this day admitted to record

: in said office.
Teste: Annabelle Durst, Clerk
B C. & H. 79575-A 7@ -~Q’tz- . Deputy
__________________________ PN e _whose names are signed to the within writing bearing date the
______________ day of = , AD, 19_____this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.
Given under my hand and official seal this____________ day of - ,AD,19_____.
My commission expires B S A o Bl o APt
" "Notary Public “ i ok
* = —~ - ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF LEASE uys a3
STATE OPF e County of = AL , To-wit;
| PR S et . 5~ Rt e , a Notary Public of said County of ___ ORI TR g~ = ae
do ety Bhab. o e e e e S SRR
__________________________________________________________________________ 3
e whose names are signed to the within writing bearing date the
LY
b . dapof o - oo e i o AD, 19 o this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.
Given under my hand and official seal this______________ dagiof Lo celuee e B m e St ,AD, 19 ____.
My commission expires o | S

"l

FROM

AND GAS LEASE

- e o 2 T o o o

s

sclipuclley, WY 2521,

DATE cimcacacnm e s necannps ennmnme et aen—oee

i
)
%

TERM OF YEARS e
ACRES LEASED o ceprcmmmmce e mm e amen

RECORDED:

- i

r > S
- < ’5 cé( I».Qi
> %rj h %5 ’l



IVv-35 Date September 7, 1984
ey OPSERLAE. & pi6n
iain of Mest Birgmia Well No.
’D (@EHW m & Farm _ Walter Ut
Beparimend of HSlines alter Utt
SEP 1 1 1984 ®il und Gas Bivision API No. 47 = 035 =1851-REN
OIL & GAS DIVISIONyETT, OPERATOR'S REPORT
EEPT or MINES OF
CTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas x / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas," Production X / Underground Storage / Deep __/ Shallow x /)
IOCATION: Elevation: 659" Watershed Right Fork Sandy Creek
District: Ravenswood County Jackson Quadrangle Liverpool
COMPANY Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc.
P.0. Box 4
ADDRESS _ Sandyville, WV 25275 Caging |Used in | Left ?laﬁ—nzp
DESIGATED AGENT Carl E. Smith 'I\lbing Drlll_‘mg in Well Cu. ft.
pRESE Boaartite, ww 25275 .
2D Y 2 Size
SURFACE OWNER Walter Utt 20-16
51 znﬁvSt Cond.
ADDRESS Dunbar, 25064 S50
Walter K. Utt 3/4 -
Walter Utt 11jany Utt S
ADDRESS 537 35nd St. killss 11 e
Sand v111e, WV 25275
o a0 CHEPHREPHTOR ¥or THIS WO 2 : '
Jerry Tephabock appppegRt. 1, Box 100A, Ripley, WV 2444 2444 13> sks.
: 512
PERMIT ISSUED July 12, 1984 4 1/2
DRILILING COMMENCED August 16, 1984 3
DRILLING COMPLETED August 23, 1984 5
IF APPLICARLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
OONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Brown Shale Depth 3891 feet
Depth of campleted well 4485 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata Gepth: Fresh 230 feet; Saltl1036-1783 feet

Coal seam depths: N/A Is coal being mined in the area? yo
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Brown Shale Pay zone depth 3891-4210 feet
Gas: Initial open flow - © Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow 0  Bhl/d
Final open flow 25 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after 2% hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 12/01/2023
Second producing formatZion Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

IS8 =AW



FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE) .

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTE=vALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

No perforations (open-hole completion). Nitrogen gas treatment with

1,500,000 SCF of N2-

WELL LOG

. REMARKS
FORMATION (OLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indichtion of all fresh

and salt water, coal, oil and gas

Swad <. Shalg o] 164)

Big Lime 1647" 1775° 2

Little Lime 1776 1865 i

Big-Tnfon 1866 1948" Salt Water i

Gray Shale 1949' 2306'

Coffee Shale 2307" 2323%

Berea 2324 2327 7
-

Shale 2328 3890 ‘:

Brown Shale 3891 4210 =
-

Shale 421! 4490 T.D. ::\?

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Car}/Ef‘Smith Psproleu eInc.

(V) i 320
oy: (" pf T o 741210112023
Date: :

Carl E. Smith ,President

9-7-84

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) rrovides as follows:

"The term 'log’ or 'well log' sh 1
: L g' shall mean a systemat
detailed geological record of all formations, ingiudingtc
oal, encountered i- the drilling of a well.”




1984

RPI Viell Nz, = 035 _-1851RE

'ZST VIRGINIA
OIL AND GAS DiV1SION

OIL & GAS DiVISION WELL OPEZRATOR'S REPORT
OF

DEPT. OF MINES 1T crs-o1L matio 728

pesignatzr Actnc Carl E. Smith

OFPLRATOR __ Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc. hz. I
sagress PO Box & . . oo rearess _ Pe 9_1393{_4 il e
Sandyville, WV 25275 _Sandyville, WV 25275 _
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Brown Shale : Depth 3890" Sia
Perforation Interval - N/A ‘i i razm-
GUIDELINES FOR TESTING:
1- A minimum of gcs venieé or flcred
2- 4 24 hour pref;aw into pipelines or ianks
3- Urniforr producing rate Zurirg the 24 hour lest per 1es€: DerLoc
- Mecsuremer: signicrde Qg jor Torm JV-23&, "Repor:i: cf Anruaci Srcauczson” lsee Seguizziorn 1.2
I- Sepcrate form IV-3€ for eack rrocucing jormziiorn in ¢ muliiple comrs€zZioT
[ - . [ — TEST DATEH [— o BSS .
START OF TLSI-DATE! TIM | EIND OF TLST-DATE | T i DURETION OF TEST -
{
{ I | i 24 hrs.
JUSING PRLSSURE CASING PRECSURE SEFPARATOR PRLSSURE ‘ SIPARATOR TiMELRATURE —

OTL PRODUCTION DJRING TEST| GAS PRODUCTION DURING TEST | WATER PRODUCTION DURING TEST & SALINITY

0 bbls. 24 - . Mct 0 bble. Bk,
DIL GRAVITY PRODUCING MLCTHOD (Tlowing, pumping, gas lifi, erc.)
R . . o FRewdng . v e s el
GrS PRODUCT 10N e P — -

MEACURIMLNT W THOD ] l POSITIVI CHO¥! i
rianGt TAr [ #irr AP ] t-10} | SRITVILL TIOW T 0

NOFINA, CHOWE S1Zi - .

ORIFICE DIAMITLF B PIF. DIAMCTER (INSIDEI DIAK.) | | ‘
DIFFERENTIAL PRISSURE RANGE MAY.. STATIC PRESSURI RANGE “‘*ﬁﬂavln L ORIFICE DIA-. - 1.
DIFFERENTIAL STATIC | GES GRAVITY (Air-1.0} —
ME ASURED £STIMATED

GAS GRAVITY (Air-1.0) FLOWING TEMPLRATURL l GAS TEMPERKTURE P
2z HOUR COEFFICIENT l 2z HOUR COEFFICIENT

1 ==

| PRrESURT - psiz

TEST RISULTS
DAILY OIL ]Dmn WATER | DAILY Ges T BEI-OIL RATIC
i
tpis. | 0 bbls. | oL Moil g STF LTS

Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc.

t
D%

[
(&}

12/01/2023



=3 _
0G-11t STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES »
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION AUG 2 01984
OlL & GAS DIVISICGH
S — A
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT_~T. oF MINES
Permit No. OE i 85] Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
I
St EFT IN |
carl ®. Smith e Bl ot | PACKERS
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_____
Flrm Utt.
13
#4268
Well No # 10 Sizeofe e
Jackson
District County. 8%
6% Depth set________
Drilling commenced 8 16 84
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth________ 2 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2 Perf, bottom._.._.
i d Pert,
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use eHL o
' Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

. [{ﬁlllers' Names company Rotary 74?

Weekley

Remarks:

8 16 84 Spud pate

8 17 84 prilling at 635' coming out of hole to set 95/8 csg. to set 606.4"',

PN

8 17 84

BPAYR




Form <o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM —~——DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the abeve well on this date.




DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION AUG 2 2 1984

el oo FERIVE])

OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. oF MINES

Permit No. 035 1851 Ren., Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
4 ' |
carl E. Smith oREgE | SRR SN | e
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm Ugtt
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County Jackson 8%
8 16 84 6% Depthisete. .
Drilling commenced
53/18
Drilli leted e - | PR RRTI
riling complete Total dept! 4 Pert. 5o
Date shot__ Depth of shot. 1 Pert, bottom.. oo =
_— i d :
Initial open flow——______ /10ths Water in____ Inch Liners Use . Pert. top
' Perf. bottom_______
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES _____ FEET______INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

S CArl. E. Smith Rig #7

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
8 17 84 Ran 606' 95/8 csg 14jts set, cement 250 sks neat 3% cacl 1/4 1lb per
sk flocele plug down 4;15 pm,

8 21 84 Ran 63 jts 7'!' csg set 2444' kb cement 125 sks neat 3%cacl plug down
83;50 am,

8 21 84

BeYR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 .
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. : Well No
COMPANY. | ADDRESS
FARM — DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS wWooD-812E LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
- s - ; - -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the abeve well on this date.




o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No 035 1851 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
i TUBING DRILLING WELL '
- carl, F. Ssmith
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm UTT
13
Well No 10 Size of.
Jackson
District. County. 8%
Drilli ) 6% —— L. luDepth (7.1
rilling commencec JAN 8 - .985
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth____________ 3 OlL & GAS D,V'SION Perf. top
l?r:m. OoF MINES
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2  Perf. battom___.______
. 4 .
Initial open flow_____ /10ths Water in___Inch | Liners Use s
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INGHES ... FEET. .. INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
Smoothed ready to seed in spring.
{ |
BATE 7/ 0 JoisTRICT WELL INsPECTOR



Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. : Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION |RECOVERED| SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPEEDIR1/2(023



oG-11!

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

ECEIVE

AUG 2 9 1984

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

Permit NoQ3D 1851 Ren, Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
| g swith spmae | s R | e
mitv G
Company gari Ee. S
Size
Address
gtt 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeof oo
District County Jackson 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/186.
Drilling completed_8 25 8% potal geptn__ 4482
rilling complete otal dep q Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom_______
Liners Used Pert. top.

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in______Inch

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Perf. bottom______

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Qil. bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

carl E. Smith Rig #/ Weekley

Remarks:

8 23 84 7p 61/4 hole 4485 at 6A:00 pm

no 41/2 to open hole frac,

stacked to move,

8 24 o4

2ATE

O Ziothob

[/

/

T e s —



Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND @AS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ‘ ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
ﬁ
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-81Z8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
i s e ! m 4
T
T T e e O S A B P T VU I SRR A %m—-w_—_

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the abeve well on this date.

seTnis) Kot /iDL 3



TR ECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES EC
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION APR 2 5 1985
OIL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT PEFPT. oF MINES

Permit No 055 1 851 DD Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN L&I?L:.N ! PACKERS
P ins carl w, cmith TUBING DRILLING
Size
Address.
Utt 16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. Jackion 8%
65 Depthisete
.Drilling commenced
53/16.
rilli leted T N
Drilling comple otal dept! & Pare iop
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom-—
i » .
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | "°r® Use Pert. top
Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
S R—— lbs o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES... __FEET ____INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

4 12 85 Tp $950 pry and No @as Set bridge plug atr 4310 placed 10!

red clay on top. ran 4287' 4L1/2 csg cemented with 150 sks.
L 15 85 rig ready to move off location.,

_ 4 1585 %M‘/@) ““6!5 lﬁéﬁ




Form 26
2/16/82 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.

COMPANY ADDRESS

FARM DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPEETOR) 1 /2023



frizte of Hest Wirginia

Bepartment of Aincs
®il and Gas Division

] ton 23305 THEODORE M. STREIT
. WALTER'N. MILLER Charleston _ ECDenE Mgt
DIRECTOR May 28, 1984

Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc.
P.0. Box 4
Sandyville, W.Va. 25275-0004

-1851
In Re: PERMIT NO: o

Walter UTT

FARM:
) 268
WELL NO:
Ravenswood
DISTRICT:
Jackson
COUNTY:
‘ -27-83
ISSUED: 8

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above captioned well has been received in
this office. Only the column checked below applies:

Ther well designated by the above permit number has Leen released under.your
Blanket Bond. (PERMIT CANCELLED — NEVER DRILLED)

PTeage return the enclosed cancelled singie bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed

said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records..

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned wel
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well. /

S

‘

B

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In L]‘
g

Very truly yours,

e
T L~ b
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Office of 0il & Gas - Dept. Minegy/n1/2023
/ chm



v e tew
OIL AND 5SAS DIVISION

FINAL INSPEICTICN REOUTST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

Permit No. 035;1851 County - JAckson
Company Carl E. Smith PETROLEUM farn Walter Utt
lospector Jerry Tephabock well No. 268
Date May 4, 1984

It COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No

23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to p HW

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling W@E E@

16.01 Required Permits at wellsite MAY 1 7 1984

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing OIL & GAS DIVISION

15.02 Adequate Coal Casing DEPT. OE MlNEs
A 15.01 Adequate Production Casing

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength

23.02 Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste

23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site

23.04 ' Reclaimed Drilling Pits

23.05 No surface or underground Pollution

7.03 Identification Markings

COMMENTS : Please issue final on cancellation if location is okay.

Permit expired on 2-27-84 and company says well was not drilled.

I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE NOT) found it to be in compliance with
all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of

h the State of West Virginia.
/
/I
s 5 gy 12/01/2023

SIGWED: ()M"\
Y7 7

DATE:




12/01/2023



1R-26

Obverse
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM
© WELL TYPE API# 47- 035 - 1851
ELEVATION OPERATOR carl ®m. gmith
DISTRICT TELEPHONE
QUADRANGLE FARM ygtt
COUNTY Jackson WELL #
SURFACE OWNER COMMENTS TELEPHONE
TARGET FORMATION DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED
DATE STARTED
LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS , , ,
COAL DEPTHS ' ; :
CASING
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
‘!‘ Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
Ran feet of "pipe on with fill up
TD feet on
PLUGGING
Type From To Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
Field analysis ph fe ¢l
’-\ Well Record received
Date Released L G 86
? 7k - » A2/01/2023
A A, ﬁyjﬁvyégégh/

Inspectbr's dignatufe



IR-26
Reverse

DATE

TIME

API# 47

LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT

PURPOSE COMMENTS

© 0 N O U b W N+

=
o

=
=

=
\V]

=
w

=
[1AN

[
o1

—
()]

=
~

=
(o)

-
©

\V]
o

Notes

12/01/2023




4

State of West Virginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Gas Bivision

arleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
WAL;IE:Egi':I'ILLER mh ADMINISTRATOR

August 3, 1984

Mr. Jack Sutherland
Petroleum Engineer

Carl E. Smith Petroleum, Inc.
P. 0. Box 4

Sandyville, WV 25275

Dear Jack:

Enclosed is a copy of the revised permit for Jackson 1851. The amount of fresh
water casing has been increased to 600 feet to extend below the First Pittsburgh
Sand. Extensive research of the Pittsburgh Sand shows that many water wells

are drilled to the First Pittsburgh and that the fresh water does lie at least
this deep throughout Jackson County. :

With regard to our telephone conversation of August 2 and your request to cement

your 7 inch casing back to surface to seal off fresh water zones, the Office

will approve such a practice for this well only for purposes of gathering information
and evaluating the effectiveness of such a procedure. The Office therefore approves

the construction of well Jackson 1851 as outlined below and subject to the following

provisions.

1) The 7 inch casing will be set through the Berea Sand at approximately
2450 feet.

2) Cement baskets shall be set at approximately 250 feet, below the lst
Pittsburgh Sand and below the 2nd Pittsburgh Sand.

3) The 7 inch casing shall be cemented back to surface. If cement does
not return to surface, cement shall be put down the outside of the
7 inch casing from the surface. An excess of 50% shall be on location.

4) A bond log will be run on the 7 inch casing and a copy submitted to
the Office of 0il and Gas.

5) The state oil and gas inspector shall be present during all operations
outlined above.

12/01/2023



€

The Office appreciates your cooperation in this matter and is pleased to be able

to work with you. Should you have anu questions, please feel free to contact
me.

Sincerely§
Michael W. Lewi?i Engjeer
Office of 0il and

MWL / mmy
Enclosure

cc: Jerry Tephabock

12/01/2023
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FILENO..93:30
DRAWING NO.__2.

3 %,

- Y %

1. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \)"'\'&';“l’o %2
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF My {3/ "

 LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCR!BED BY THE DEPART-

. ACCURACY L4 50O | &
_MENT OF MINES. e "if. e
" (SIGNED) —htai <) A/%JZ.__~ il X % 44, e %

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION._E M., sw 33‘

S BN -

SCALE . /"= 500" - KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE :|¥{ 646 “1
MINIMUM DEGREE OF  INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- :| STaTe oF o
5

o = sum
o e PLACE"GE'A'L HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE.__S-27 .19 63
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. W YT ==/
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS API WELLNO.
FORMIV | | 47%.. 035" .. /f.f/[ﬁ,‘_
(8:78) 21 ¥ o : M - STATE  COUNTY PERMIT ‘q
L . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ' > ;
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES /«C ~Znstates
i OIL. AND GAS DIVISION :
WELL TYPE oIL /GAs.,.cuomo IN_JECTION.._.WASTE DISPOSAL ;
am TR "GAS ) PnODUCTION._.;...SToaAGE....DEEP___SHQ; LOW
LOCATlON ELEVATION g ‘WATE.RY SHED ... RISHT /= E€K \
~ DISTRICT . 00 e COUNTY . YACKSON >
QUADRANGLE:.LLM Arne 0
SURFACE owuen..._mm MEL e : ACREAGE..B28 /01/2023
OlL & GAS ROYALTY' wnea;‘x&mmﬁ&,mﬁ__;__ LEASE ACREAGE é& ]‘
LEASE NO, .
PHOPOSED WORK: onu. L~ZCONVERT._DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR @
STIMULATEM_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION___PERFORATE NEW o
FORMATION. OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) ¢
e ™
'PLUG AND ABANDON;i.CLEAN ouT AND REPLUG C
TARGET FORMATION — G ~ESTIMATED DEPTH__ 4880
WELL opeamonm&.mmé‘élcuneo AGENT.
ADDRESS e SANDYVELLE _ ADDRESS \_m




FORM IV-2(A)
Obverse
[8-83]

4) SURFACE OWNER (S

1) Date:  6-14 ,19 8
2) Operator's
Well No.  #268

3) API Well No. 47- 035~/ £J7-Fe, <

State County Pem

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
) OF RECORD TO BE SERVED 5(i) COAL OPERATOR

(1) Name Walter Utt address
Address c17 99nd Street 5(id) T — —
(. ) N nnnhqr, WV N( arne( AT, (M]NE:R i
11 ame ECLARA'
Address AAads
(1ii) Name Name i
dress Address -
5(iii) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON REIIORD‘:
Name
Address

TO

THE PERSCN(S) NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B) (or Form IV-4 if the well is
to be plugged, which sets out the parties involved in the drilling or other work,
and describes the well and its location and, if applicable, the proposed casing and
cementing program; ) i . "
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form IV-6; and
(3) The Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form IV-9 )unless the well work is only to
plug a well), which sets out the plan for erovsion and sediment control and for
reclamation for the site and access road. -

mmms&mmmm"msmmms"mmzmmsmscrmmwmmmcmxw
(EOMIV—Z(B)ORFDMI,DBIQIAI‘EDNRYGJ. HOWEVER, YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO TAKE ANY
ACTION AT ALL. )

mmmmmmmmmmwm@smmmmmm

erator proposes to f:i.le or has filed this Notice and Application and a

Take notice that under Chapter 22 of the‘West Virginia Code, the undersigped well op-

Department of Mines, with respect to a well at the location described on attached Application -

and .depicted on attached Form IV-6.

hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or

before the day of mailing or delivery to the Administrator.

6)

7)

EXTRACTION RIGHTS

Check and provide one of the following: - - ; ;

Er]lncluded is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which
I hold the right to extract oil or gas.

[0 ™e requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)

If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes,
You may use Affidavit Form IV-60. *

Seethereversesideforlineitan—imtructiom, andforinstmctionscormrrm;g
tne required copies of the Notice and Application, plat, and Construction and

Reclamation Plan.

The truth of the information on the
Notice and Application is verified ;
and sworn to and the Notice is S

signed on behalf of the Well Operator
in my County and State by ;
Larry D. Smith g .
this l4tday of June 19 84
My ission ?ps')res 3-24 + 49 90.
Notary Public, ‘Jfckson County,
State of WV J

WELL .
l L] .
OPERATOR Carl E. Smith Pe}:\roleum,ﬂlnc
3
<= zIts Vice sident

=~ ‘Address P.0, Box 4

Pyt Sandyville, WV 25275
= Telephone  (304) 273-9313

12/01/2023




CONCERNING THE LINE ITEMS:

1) Date of Notice.

2) Your well name and number. .

3) To be filled out by the Office of 0Oil & Gas.
4) .& 5) Use separate sheet if necessary.

4) Surface owner(s) of record to be served with Notice and Application. However,
see also Code § 22-4-1b(b) if "more than three tenants in cammon or other
co—owners of interest described in subsection (a) of this section hold interests
in such lands".

5(i) "Coal Operator" means any person, firm, partnership, partnership association or
corporation that proposes to or does operate a coal mine.

5(ii, iii) See Code g 22-4-20.

. 6) See Code § 22-4-11(c). However, in lieu of filing the lease(s) or other con-
tinuing contract(s), the Applicant may fill out the information in the space
provided below.

7) See Code g § 22-4-11(d, e).

CONCERNING THE REQUIRED COPIES FOR FILING AND SERVICE:

Filing. Code § 22-4-1k and Regulation 7.02 provide that the original and required
copies of the Notice and Application must be filed with the Administrator, accam—
panied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of

the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed

by Code § 22-4-1k(d) and the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation

23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the fees required by Code § 22-4-la(c)
and 22-3-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by Code § 22-4-8a from the
owner of .any water well on dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

Service. In addition, service must be made on the surface owner(s) and the personts)
with an interest in the coal. See Code § § 22-4-1m, 22-4-2, 22-4-2a, and 22-4-2b,

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER CODE § 22-4-11(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT (S)

Under the oath required to maka the verification on the obverse -side of this Notice,
I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice for the Applicant, and that--

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in the Application to which this Notice
applies, partly or wholly depicted in the accampanying plat, and described in the
Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) ‘for lease(s) or other continuing
contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market
the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, lessor, etc. Grantee, lessee, etc. Royalty Book Page

12/01/2023



Iv-8
(Rev 8-81)

DATE Aay 31 1963
WELL NO. W/ uTr *=/

ﬁizdenfngi 3§Lrgtma API NO._ 47 - 035 - /&S/
Beparimerd of Alines
®il und Gas Bwision

CONSTRUCTICN AND RECIAMATION PLAN

QQMPANY NAME CARL £, SM/ITH PETROLEUM /AC.

Adress P.o. Bx. 4  SANDYVILLE WLV. 25275

DESIGNATED AG"NT Cad¢ €. SM/TH

Address P.O. Bx. 4 SANDYVILLE W.V. 25275

Telephone (304) 273-9313 Telephone ((304) 273- 93/
IANDOWNER WAL TER UTT SOIL QONS, DISTRICT wesrelas
Revegetation to be carried out by CARL €. SM/TH PETROLEUM INC. (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by WESTERN SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: Pt 2 7’47{

&

ACCESS ROAD

Structire cross DRAIN__ (A)

Spacing . 45’ vo 400’
Page Ref. Mamal 2: 4

Structure  RIP. RAD (B)

Spacing: saAmMe AS CLoSS BRAN

Page Ref. Mamual  2:¢

Pate)
A/L/pw/—lnqaz,. /(4/ Z"’\,/

(S Agent)

LOCATION
Strudture 0IvERSION  DITCH (1)
Material Soic

Page Ref. Manual 2:12

Structure RIB. RAP (2)

Material ROCK - LOGS

Page Ref. Mammal 2:16

Structiure  CULVERT v (C) Structure  ppa/naGE  BITCH (X)(DB
Spacing 30" Material
~ge Ref. Manual 2:7 € 2:8 PageF Manua‘ S EZERCR
E\SS |
All structures should be inspected regulcrly and r ;.ed ‘Lf necess l
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked ard all b and small timbe be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. JUN -3 1983
REVEGETATTCON C.L & GAS DIVISION
Treatment Area I DEE‘L&:!DF %.S
Lime < ___Tons/acre Lime s Tons /acre
or xxxrect topd 6.5 = or correct to pH  ¢.S
Fertilizer GO0 1bs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch 2 Tons /acze Mulch 2 Tons /acre
Seed* ORcHARD GRASS 2o lbs/acre Seed* ORCHALD GoaSS 20 lbs/acre
ANNUAL  RBYE 3 lbs/acre AnnvaL  LVYE 2 lbs/acre
s liwe @levey 2~ lbs/acxe ia‘i/v; Clodev 2 1bs/acre

*Trnoculate all legwnes such as vaich, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.

Tnoculate with 3X recommended amount.

sea:’ling Ffor onm

AL e S-rAaR  bTE 3

0NE NO.__ (304)  372-3492

SITARID EY__ wiiee1am . WHITHIAM DS,

8ox 26

AIDLEY W.V. 2527/




(REV 8-81)

ATTACH OR PHOTOCQOPY SECTICN OF LEGEND
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE __ LivedPool Well Site @
Access Road ————
e ; TR0 | V% 2 \ o
B P g — P ik S
e L oo QT e o ) uncan
{ ,
&
‘09)?‘
N

WELL SITE PLAN

i ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsiie,
drillirg pits and necessary structures mmbered or lettered to correspond with the fiyst

vart of this plan.

Include all natural drainage.

Existing fence

Planned fence

X X Wet spot
d / Building
Drain pipe O—p >

Strazm ™" NN

Open citch

e dy ooa‘) 40'.>

Diversion
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